settled in our Class A common shares. We issued 1,126,026 of our Class A common shares during the quarter ended August 25, 2006, upon
conversion of $15.7 million of the old series of our 7.00% convertible subordinated notes. Upon conversion of the new series of 7.00%
convertible subordinated notes, on August 3, 2006, in accordance with the terms of the notes, we paid $159.1 million in cash and issued
4,379,339 Class A common shares.

Our future operating cash flow and borrowing availability under our credit agreement and our accounts receivable securitization financing
program are expected to meet currently anticipated funding requirements. The seasonal nature of the business results in peak working capital
requirements that may be financed through short-term borrowings.

Contractual Obligations

The following table presents our long-term debt and capital lease obligations and our interest payment obligations as reported in our Annual
Report on Form 10-K for the year ended February 28, 2006 and as adjusted to reflect the debt transactions completed in the first quarter of 2007
as if they had been completed on February 28, 2006:

Payment Due by Period as of February 28, 2006
(In thousands) 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 Thereafter Total
As reported:
Long-term debt and capital leases $ 174,792 $ 671 $ 134 $ 118 $ 118 $ 299,475 $ 475,308
Interest payments 25,578 19,148 18,447 18,349 18,331 318,738 418,591

$ 200,370 $ 19,819 $ 18,581 $ 18,467 $ 18,449 $ 618,213 $ 893,899

As adjusted:
Long-term debt and capital leases $ 159,122 $ 671 $ 134 $ 118 $ 118 $ 223,135 $ 383,298
Interest payments 28,338 17,460 17,135 17,133 17,115 101,751 198,932

$ 187,460 $ 18,131 $ 17,269 $ 17,251 $ 17,233 $ 324,886 $ 582,230

Critical Accounting Policies

Please refer to the discussion of our Critical Accounting Policies as disclosed in our Annual Report on Form 10-K for the year ended
February 28, 2006.

33

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN GREETINGS CORP - Form 10-Q

37

Factors That May Affect Future Results

Certain statements in this report may constitute forward-looking statements within the meaning of the Federal securities laws. These statements
can be identified by the fact that they do not relate strictly to historic or current facts. They use such words as �anticipate,� �estimate,� �expect,�
�project,� �intend,� �plan,� �believe� and other words and terms of similar meaning in connection with any discussion of future operating or financial